PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5696254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOOKHEE BANG	08/08/2019
JEONG KUEN SONG	08/08/2019
SEUNG-WOOK SHIN	08/08/2019
KWAN HEE LEE	08/08/2019
HO JUNE LEE	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & J BIO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SK V1 GL METROCITY, A-711, 712, 128, BEOBWON-RO, SONGPA-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	05854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16556957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 249-8177
Email: uspto@jhkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JHK LAW

Address Line 1: 7995 WEST SAHARA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13400-04USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH HYOSUK KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Hyosuk Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050223 FRAME: 0881

505649448

source=1_2019-08-30_13400-04USA_Assignment#page1.tif source=1_2019-08-30_13400-04USA_Assignment#page2.tif source=1_2019-08-30_13400-04USA_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050223 FRAME: 0882

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Sookhee Bang, Jeong Kuen Song, Seung-Wook Shin, Kwan Hee Lee, and Ho June Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L & J Bio Co., Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/08/2019 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: SK V1 GL Metrocity A-711, 712, 128, Beobwon-ro, Songpa-gu City: Seoul State: Country: KR Zip: 05854 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application or patent number(s): This at A. Patent Application No.(s) 16/556,957 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: JHK Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>			
Internal Address: Suite 104 Street Address: 7995 West Sahara Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Las Vegas	8. Payment Information			
State: NV Zip: 89117 Phone Number: (818) 249-8177 Docket Number: 13400-04USA Email Address: uspto@jhkiplaw.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Joseph Hyosuk Kim/ 2019-08-30				
Signature Joseph Hyosuk Kim Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

PATENT
REEL: 050223 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sookhee Bang, Jeong Kuen Song, Seung-Wook Shin, Kwan Hee Lee, and Ho June Lee, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented subject matter entitled METHOD OF TREATING CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISEASE, for which we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial No. 16/556,957, filing date August 30, 2019, which application has been executed by us and of which inventions and improvements where we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, L & J Bio Co., Ltd., (ASSIGNEE) is an entity organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at SK V1 GL Metrocity A-711, 712, 128, Beobwon-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05854, Republic of Korea.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE paid to me, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to apply for and obtain, in their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of JHK Law the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

-1-

BY ASSIGNORS

Dated: August 8, 2019	By: July
	Name: Sookhee BANG

Dated: August 8, 2019

By:

Name: Jeong Kuen SONG

Dated: August 8, 2019

By:

Newson Same Woods (1918)

Dated: August 8, 2019 By:

Name: Kwan Hee LEE

Dated: August 8, 2019 By Name: Ho June LEE